deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to all shares of the Company that may be deemed to be beneficially owned by
the Bain Capital funds as described in Note 2 above. Each of these persons disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to the
extent of his pecuniary interest therein. Mr. Meisel is a General Partner of BCIP III and BCIP Trust III and, as a result, has a pecuniary
interest in the shares held by the entities. Mr. Meisel does not have any voting and dispositive power with respect to shares beneficially
owned by these entities.

Over-Allotment Option

The shareholders listed below have granted the underwriters an option to purchase up to an aggregate of 3,000,000 additional ordinary shares to
cover over-allotments. The following table sets forth certain information regarding the number of shares offered by such shareholders and the
beneficial ownership of our ordinary shares by such shareholders assuming the underwriters exercise the over-allotment option in full.

Name

Ordinary Shares Beneficially
Owned Before the Offering Number of

Ordinary Shares
Being Sold in
the Offering

Number of
Ordinary Shares

Offered In the
Over-Allotment

Option

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the Offering

Number Percentage Number Percentage

Principal Shareholder:
Sensata Investment Company S.C.A. 112,286,883 64.6% 19,696,893 2,963,058 89,626,932 51.4%
Directors and Named Executive
Officers:
Thomas Wroe 1,492,911 0.9% 125,000 � 1,367,911 0.8%
Jeffrey Cote 887,136 0.5% 50,124 10,272 826,740 0.5%
Martha Sullivan 1,162,711 0.7% 64,219 13,833 1,084,659 0.6%
Steve Major 447,723 0.3% 19,144 5,614 422,965 0.2%
Other Selling Shareholders:
Geert Braaksma 257,289 0.1% 16,975 3,100 237,214 0.1%
Robert Hureau 124,791 * 10,000 � 114,791 *
Donna Kimmel 332,380 0.2% 17,645 4,123 310,612 0.2%

  * Less than 0.1%

We have agreed to pay all of the expenses of the shareholders selling shares in this offering and in the event the over-allotment option is
exercised, other than underwriting discounts and commissions. In the event the underwriters� over-allotment option is not exercised in full, the
number of shares to be sold by the shareholders listed above will be reduced proportionately.

142

Edgar Filing: Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 250

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF ORDINARY SHARES

Set out below is a summary description of our ordinary shares and related material provisions of our articles of association and of Book 2 of the